its intention to proceed with its initial public offering and listing of its ordinary shares on the Saudi Stock 

Exchange “Tadawul”.

•	 Riyadh Cables Group Company obtained the approval of the Capital Market Authority “the Authority” 

on 17/10/2022G on its application to offer thirty-three million (33,000,000) ordinary shares representing 

22% of its share capital of one billion and five hundred million (1,500,000,000) Saudi Riyals for public 

subscription.

Company Overview

•	 Riyadh Cables Group Company "RCGC",  "the Group", or  "the Company", established in 1984, is the 

largest power and communications cables manufacturer in the middle east region and is ranked among

[...]

be determined by the Financial Advisor as agreed upon with the company and deemed appropriate by them, following 
completion of the individual investors’ subscription process. The number of offer shares to be provisionally allocated to 
the participating parties is thirty-three million (33,000,000) million shares, representing (100%) of total offer shares. In the 
event individual investors have subscribed to the entire offer shares allocated to them, the financial advisor, in consultation 
with the company, will be entitled to reduce the number of offer shares allocated to the participating parties to a minimum 
of twenty-nine million, and seven hundred thousand (29,700,000) shares, representing (90%) of total offer shares. The offer 
shares will be allocated to the participating parties applying the elective shares allocation mechanism. No shares may be al-
located for some categories of the participating parties, as deemed appropriate by the company and the financial advisor.

[...]

shall be deemed invalid, and if a transaction of this nature is demonstrated to have occurred, then the law will be enforced 
against the applicant. If a duplicate subscription is made, the second subscription will be considered void and only the first 
subscription will be accepted. A maximum of three million and three hundred thousand (3,300,000) shares, equivalent to 
10% of the total offer shares, will be allocated for individual investors, on a condition that the participating parties have 
subscribed to the total offer shares allocated to them. If individual investors have not subscribed to the entire number of